
2019-2020 McNeese State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-24   Conf: 2-18   Home: 5-9   Away: 0-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Balogun, Damilola 29-29 820 28.3 126-272 .463 1-5 .200 70-84 .833 85 219 304 10.5 71 2 34 65 10 28 323 11.1
01 Bolton, Regan 28-21 831 29.7 100-269 .372 73-199 .367 24-32 .750 10 22 32 1.1 56 0 50 47 1 34 297 10.6
22 Maddox, Callie 15-8 299 19.9 46-113 .407 15-46 .326 35-46 .761 14 19 33 2.2 28 1 21 29 7 14 142 9.5
02 Jones, Bre'Ashlee 23-23 594 25.8 76-171 .444 1-4 .250 48-97 .495 54 96 150 6.5 58 1 33 62 6 27 201 8.7
25 Jasper, Sky 24-24 647 27.0 86-235 .366 0-1 .000 28-48 .583 37 60 97 4.0 63 0 29 46 9 27 200 8.3
20 Gardner, Shaela 26-7 590 22.7 53-174 .305 33-107 .308 18-23 .783 11 54 65 2.5 44 1 31 57 2 11 157 6.0
04 Haynes, Rayah 23-21 511 22.2 41-122 .336 12-47 .255 26-35 .743 10 35 45 2.0 43 0 64 81 0 24 120 5.2
24 Tanks, Divine 22-0 341 15.5 41-129 .318 0-1 .000 33-55 .600 44 57 101 4.6 39 0 9 33 3 19 115 5.2
12 Hamilton, Kyla 29-8 532 18.3 50-139 .360 10-27 .370 32-43 .744 22 47 69 2.4 44 0 82 80 1 21 142 4.9
00 Ratcliff, Lizzy 28-4 349 12.5 33-95 .347 9-36 .250 14-20 .700 11 29 40 1.4 28 0 15 30 0 8 89 3.2
14 Van Campen, Delilah 21-0 188 9.0 15-37 .405 0-0 .000 13-18 .722 9 21 30 1.4 44 2 5 23 3 6 43 2.0
03 Robinson, Jahquell 13-0 97 7.5 3-16 .188 0-2 .000 7-12 .583 1 5 6 0.5 8 0 11 15 2 6 13 1.0
Total 29 5799 200.0 670-1772 .378 154-475 .324 348-513 .678 380 725 1105 38.1 526 7 384 589 44 225 1842 63.52
Opponents 5800 200.0 826-1829 .452 153-468 .327 405-562 .721 348 783 1131 39.0 535 9 435 483 91 313 2210 76.21

Team Statistics McN OPP
SCORING 1842 2210
    Points Per Game 63.5 76.2
    Scoring Margin -12.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 670-1772 826-1829
    Field Goal Pct .378 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-475 153-468
    3PT FG Pct .324 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 348-513 405-562
    FT Pct .678 .721
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 14.0
REBOUNDS 1105 1131
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 39.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 384 435
    Assists Per Game 13.2 15.0
TURNOVERS 589 483
    Turnovers Per Game 20.3 16.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 225 313
    Steals Per Game 7.8 10.8
BLOCKS 44 91
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 34,749 10,636
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,482 15-709
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
McNeese 482 428 481 451 1842
Opponents 476 527 603 604 2210

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at SMU L 60-81 1148
11/08/19 CENTENARY (LA) W 116-37 2277
11/11/19 at Arkansas L 58-101 1238
11/14/19 at Louisiana L 55-75 883
11/24/19 at UAB L 70-97 376
11/27/19 RICE L 50-81 2090
12/01/19 LA.-MONROE W 72-69 2311
12/05/19 at Louisiana Tech L 54-79 1724
12/18/19 LSU-SHREVEPORT W 81-77 2478

* 12/21/19 at SFA L 51-82 843
* 01/02/20 at Sam Houston St. L 59-92 473
* 01/04/20 CENTRAL ARK. L 57-70 2137
* 01/08/20 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 73-90 2107
* 01/11/20 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 61-51 2739
* 01/15/20 at Incarnate Word L 56-73 400
* 01/18/20 at New Orleans L 59-78 437
* 01/22/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 67-74 2139
* 01/25/20 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 88-72 3041
* 01/29/20 at Nicholls St. L 63-79 544
* 02/01/20 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 69-87 4094
* 02/05/20 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 59-73 2269
* 02/08/20 at Central Ark. L 49-70 555
* 02/15/20 at Northwestern St. L 60-70 839
* 02/19/20 INCARNATE WORD L 71-72 2344
* 02/22/20 NEW ORLEANS L 59-85 2221
* 02/26/20 at Southeastern La. L 48-87 593
* 02/29/20 at Houston Baptist L 54-56 583
* 03/04/20 NICHOLLS ST. L 53-72 2502
* 03/07/20 at Lamar University L 70-80 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 McNeese State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-18   Home: 2-8   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Balogun, Damilola 20-20 589 29.5 96-198 .485 1-3 .333 52-62 .839 68 164 232 11.6 52 1 23 46 8 20 245 12.3
01 Bolton, Regan 19-17 589 31.0 65-173 .376 50-125 .400 19-25 .760 7 17 24 1.3 39 0 33 34 1 22 199 10.5
02 Jones, Bre'Ashlee 15-15 396 26.4 51-108 .472 0-1 .000 33-66 .500 29 64 93 6.2 39 1 21 43 4 15 135 9.0
25 Jasper, Sky 17-17 477 28.1 64-179 .358 0-1 .000 24-40 .600 30 48 78 4.6 46 0 25 36 7 21 152 8.9
20 Gardner, Shaela 19-7 468 24.6 41-135 .304 23-72 .319 14-17 .824 11 39 50 2.6 37 1 22 48 2 9 119 6.3
22 Maddox, Callie 7-0 106 15.1 13-32 .406 5-14 .357 13-19 .684 6 7 13 1.9 13 0 3 9 1 2 44 6.3
12 Hamilton, Kyla 20-8 436 21.8 41-117 .350 8-20 .400 26-35 .743 15 37 52 2.6 36 0 66 62 1 15 116 5.8
04 Haynes, Rayah 14-12 287 20.5 21-73 .288 8-31 .258 16-23 .696 3 23 26 1.9 25 0 35 50 0 10 66 4.7
00 Ratcliff, Lizzy 20-4 293 14.7 28-78 .359 8-30 .267 11-15 .733 10 22 32 1.6 25 0 12 26 0 8 75 3.8
24 Tanks, Divine 13-0 174 13.4 15-55 .273 0-1 .000 18-30 .600 13 30 43 3.3 19 0 4 20 2 8 48 3.7
14 Van Campen, Delilah 15-0 125 8.3 9-22 .409 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 5 10 15 1.0 32 2 4 17 3 5 25 1.7
03 Robinson, Jahquell 7-0 60 8.6 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 7 0 7 10 1 3 2 0.3
Total 20 4000 200.0 444-1175 .378 103-299 .344 235-344 .683 247 504 751 37.6 370 5 255 418 30 138 1226 61.30
Opponents 4000 200.0 558-1275 .438 103-328 .314 294-404 .728 257 519 776 38.8 366 5 294 307 67 224 1513 75.65

Team Statistics McN OPP
SCORING 1226 1513
    Points Per Game 61.3 75.7
    Scoring Margin -14.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-1175 558-1275
    Field Goal Pct .378 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-299 103-328
    3PT FG Pct .344 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-344 294-404
    FT Pct .683 .728
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 14.7
REBOUNDS 751 776
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 255 294
    Assists Per Game 12.8 14.7
TURNOVERS 418 307
    Turnovers Per Game 20.9 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -5.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 138 224
    Steals Per Game 6.9 11.2
BLOCKS 30 67
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.4
ATTENDANCE 25,593 5,267
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,559 10-527
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
McNeese 308 290 335 293 1226
Opponents 328 352 410 423 1513

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/21/19 at  SFA L 51-82 843
01/02/20 at  Sam Houston St. L 59-92 473
01/04/20 CENTRAL ARK. L 57-70 2137
01/08/20 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 73-90 2107
01/11/20 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 61-51 2739
01/15/20 at  Incarnate Word L 56-73 400
01/18/20 at  New Orleans L 59-78 437
01/22/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 67-74 2139
01/25/20 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 88-72 3041
01/29/20 at  Nicholls St. L 63-79 544
02/01/20 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 69-87 4094
02/05/20 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 59-73 2269
02/08/20 at  Central Ark. L 49-70 555
02/15/20 at  Northwestern St. L 60-70 839
02/19/20 INCARNATE WORD L 71-72 2344
02/22/20 NEW ORLEANS L 59-85 2221
02/26/20 at  Southeastern La. L 48-87 593
02/29/20 at  Houston Baptist L 54-56 583
03/04/20 NICHOLLS ST. L 53-72 2502
03/07/20 at  Lamar University L 70-80 0


